Edgar Filing: WhiteHorse Finance, Inc. - Form 497

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA 37

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth, as of September 30, 2018:

� the actual consolidated capitalization of WhiteHorse Finance;

�

the capitalization of WhiteHorse Finance, as adjusted to give effect to the sale of $33.0 million aggregate principal of
our Notes in this offering (assuming no exercise of the overallotment option), excluding accrued interest, after
deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions of approximately $1.0 million payable by us and estimated
offering expenses of approximately $0.2 million payable by us.
This as-adjusted information is illustrative only; our capitalization following the completion of this offering is subject

to further adjustments. You should read this table together with �Use of Proceeds� for more information. You should
also read this table with our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto, in conjunction with
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� in this prospectus

supplement for more information.

As of September 30,
2018 (unaudited)

Actual As
Adjusted(1)

(dollars in thousands)
Assets:
Investments, at fair value $509,620 $ 509,620
Cash and cash equivalents 11,481 43,234
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 15,116 15,116
Other assets 5,626 5,626
Total assets $541,843 $ 573,596
Liabilities:
Debt:
Credit Facility 168,500 168,500
Private notes 30,000 30,000
Notes offered herein � 33,000
Other liabilities(2) 25,689 24,442
Total liabilities $224,189 $ 255,942
Net assets:
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized,
20,546,032 shares issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2018 $21 $ 21

Paid-in capital in excess of par 302,498 302,498
Accumulated overdistributed net investment income (11,696 ) (11,696 )
Accumulated realized losses on investments (644 ) (644 )
Accumulated unrealized depreciation on investments 27,475 27,475
Total net assets $317,654 $ 317,654

(1)Does not include the use of net proceeds to repay any of the outstanding indebtedness under the Credit Facility or
the exercise of the underwriters� overallotment option, if any, in connection with this offering.

(2)Includes deferred debt issuance costs of $2.8 million, actual, and $4.0 million, as adjusted, as of September 30,
2018.

Edgar Filing: WhiteHorse Finance, Inc. - Form 497

CAPITALIZATION 38

S-20

Edgar Filing: WhiteHorse Finance, Inc. - Form 497

CAPITALIZATION 39

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SENIOR SECURITIES
(In Thousands)

Information about our senior securities is shown in the following tables as of December 31, 2017, 2016, 2015, 2014,